502696681 02/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC.	02/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11484354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)940-8986

 Phone:
 212-940-8800

Email: nycuspto@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR, IP DEPT.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCEP 22.666(100809-00340)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMSON HELFGOTT
Signature:	/Samson Helfgott/
Date:	02/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCEP22666ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032300 FRAME: 0644

SCE Reference No.: SC05093US00

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sony Computer Entertainment Inc., a corporation of Japan, having a post office address at 1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as assignor of following patent application:

U.S. Patent Appliation No. 11/484354

, filed on Jul 10, 2006

Entitled MULTI-GRAPHICS PROCESSOR SYSTEM, GRAPHICS PROCESSOR AND RENDERING METHOD

desires to assign a portion of the right, title and interest in the patent application, and

WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION, a corporation of JAPAN, having a post office address at 1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the portion of the right, title and interest in the patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Sony Computer Entertainment Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee of the portion of the right, title and interest in the patent application.

Executed this 5th day of Feb. , 2014
Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.

RSemgnals Vice President

Intellectual Property Dept.

KattenMuchinRosenman LLP

PATENT REEL: 032300 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 02/26/2014